Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of ninety-four thousand five hundred and fifty dollars ($04,550)  the 
proceeds whereof shall be applied to the maintenance of Parks, Boroughs of Man-
hattan and Richmond. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, B. W. B. BROWN, THOMAS J. MULLIGAN, JOHN 
DIEMER, A. L. KLINE, JOSEPH FALK, Committee on Finance. 

The City of New York-Department of Parks,

[...]

sum granted by your Honorable Body for the maintenance of the Department of 
Parks for the Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens and the amount asked for in the 
Budget for 1907. 

This department was allowed by your Honorable Body for the year 3906 the sum 
of seven hundred and seventy thousand dollars ($770,000), of which seven hundred 
and sixty-eight thousand and eighty-six dollars and fifty-one cents ($768,o86.51) was 
expended for park maintenance, leaving a balance on hand of one thousand nine 
hundred and thirteen dollars and forty-nine cents ($1,913.49). 

For the year 1907 the amount allowed is but six hundred and sixty-five thousand 
dollars ($665,000), or one hundred and five thousand dollars ($io5,000) less than 
granted for i906, or one hundred and three thousand and eighty-six dollars and 
fifty-one cents ($103,086.51) less than was actually expended during the year. 

The various amounts allowed for 1906 were expended as follows:

[...]

659,661 25 	88,097 6l 

The increase of twenty-five thousand eight hundred and twenty-seven dollars 
and thirteen cents ($25,827.13) in supplies is mainly for new rolling stock, sprinklers, 
etc., and road material. 

The increase in the care of street trees, thirty-seven thousand six hundred dol-
lars ($37,600), should be allowed, as the present force, based on the allowance of 
twenty thousand dollars ($20,000), is utterly insufficient to cope with the numerous 
demands made upon it. 

The increase of eighty-eight thousand and ninety-seven dollars and sixty-one

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of the 

amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) for the purpose of re- 
pairing and maintaining asphalt pavements in the Borough of Manhattan. 

(ORIGINAL.) 
Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8, section 188 of the 

amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of one hundred and seventy-seven thousand dollars ($177.000) for the pur- 
pose of repairing and maintaining asphalt pavements in the Borough of Manhattan. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, B. W. B. BROWN, JOHN DIEMER, THOS. J. MULLI-
GAN, A. L. KLINE, JOSEPH FALK, Committee on Finance. 

To the Honorable Committee on Finance, Board of Aldermen, City Hall:

[...]

No. 1887. 
By the same- 

Resolved, That the resolution reported by the Committee on Finance, Int. No 
1641, S. O. No. 166, on page 93 of the minutes of April 9, 1907, be and the same is 
hereby amended by striking therefrom the words and figures "twelve thousand dollars 
t$12,000)," and `two years," and inserting in lieu thereof respectively the words and 
figures "six thousand dollars ($6,000)," and "one year." 

Which was adopted. 
No. 1888. 

By the same- 
Whereas, The Board of Estimate and Apportionment has provided the sum of